and PMC Capital. PMC Capital�s consolidated financial statements are included in this Form 8-K. The Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet
assumes that the merger transaction occurs on December 31, 2003. The Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Income assumes that the merger
transaction occurs on January 1, 2003 at which time PMC Commercial issued 4,385,800 shares of its common stock to the shareholders of PMC
Capital in exchange for 100% of the outstanding shares of PMC Capital.

   In the opinion of PMC Commercial�s management, all material adjustments necessary to reflect the effects of the merger transaction have
been made. The Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements are presented for illustrative purposes only and are not necessarily indicative of
what the actual financial position or results of operations would have been had the merger transaction occurred on the indicated dates, nor do
they purport to represent PMC Commercial�s results of operations for future periods.

1

Edgar Filing: PMC COMMERCIAL TRUST /TX - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 72

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
DECEMBER 31, 2003

Elimination
and

PMC Reclassifica-
PMC Capital, as tion

Commercial Adjusted Adjustments Merger Pro Forma
(A) (B) (C) Adjustments Total

(In thousands)
ASSETS

Investments:
Loans receivable, net $ 50,584 $ 49,001 $ � $ � $ 99,585
Retained interests in transferred assets 30,798 44,918 � � 75,716
Real estate investments, net 41,205 � � � 41,205
Real estate investment held for sale, net 2,134 � � � 2,134
Cash equivalents 1,032 38,665 � � 39,697
Mortgage-backed security of affiliate � 1,177 � � 1,177
Restricted investments 4,068 49 � � 4,117
Assets acquired in liquidation � 1,602 � � 1,602

Total investments 129,821 135,412 � � 265,233

Other assets:
Due from affiliates 506 597 (1,058) � 45
Deferred charges, deposits and other assets 188 729 � (192)(E) 300

(425)(D)
Deferred tax asset, net � � � 93  (I) 93
Accrued interest receivable 228 164 � � 392
Servicing asset � 722 � � 722
Cash 46 423 � � 469
Other assets 1,503 111 � (111)(E) 364

(1,139)(F)

Total other assets 2,471 2,746 (1,058) (1,774) 2,385

Total assets $132,292 $138,158 $(1,058) $(1,774) $267,618

2

Edgar Filing: PMC COMMERCIAL TRUST /TX - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 73

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
DECEMBER 31, 2003

(Continued)

Elimination
and

PMC Reclassifica-
PMC Capital, as tion

Commercial Adjusted Adjustments Merger Pro Forma
(A) (B) (C) Adjustments Total

LIABILITIES AND BENEFICIARIES�
EQUITY

Liabilities:
Notes and debentures payable $ 33,380 $ 15,000 $ 38,500 $ 1,465(D) $ 88,345
Mandatory redeemable preferred stock
of subsidiary � � 4,000 (650)(J) 3,350
Dividends payable 2,452 1,485 � � 3,937
Borrower advances 1,260 1,877 � � 3,137
Accrued interest payable 190 679 � � 869
Unearned fees 319 � 128 � 447
Accounts payable � 1,264 425 802(F) 2,491
Due to affiliates 578 480 (1,058) � �
Other liabilities 2,022 1,600 (553) � 3,069

Total current liabilities 40,201 22,385 41,442 1,617 105,645

Notes and debentures payable � 38,500 (38,500) � �
Mandatory redeemable preferred stock
of subsidiary � 4,000 (4,000) � �

� 42,500 (42,500) � �

Total liabilities 40,201 64,885 (1,058) 1,617 105,645

Commitments and contingencies
Cumulative preferred stock of subsidiary � 3,000 � (2,100)(J) 900

Beneficiaries� equity:
Common stock 66 119 � (75)(G) 110
Additional paid-in capital 94,792 71,515 � (14,831)(G) 151,476
Retained earnings (dividends in excess
of retained earnings) (5,100) (3,059) 1,698 12,254(E) 7,154

1,361(H)
Net unrealized appreciation on
investments 3,618 1,698 (1,698) � 3,618

93,376 70,273 � (1,291) 162,358
Less: Treasury stock (1,285) � � � (1,285)

92,091 70,273 � (1,291) 161,073

Total liabilities and beneficiaries� equity $132,292 $138,158 $ (1,058) $ (1,774) $267,618

Edgar Filing: PMC COMMERCIAL TRUST /TX - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 74

3

Edgar Filing: PMC COMMERCIAL TRUST /TX - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 75

Table of Contents

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

(A) Represents PMC Commercial�s historical balance sheet.

(B) Represents PMC Capital�s historical balance sheet as adjusted to reflect the Unconsolidated Subsidiaries on a consolidated basis. The
historical financial statements of PMC Capital reflect the Unconsolidated Subsidiaries accounted for using the equity method of accounting.
The Unconsolidated Subsidiaries will be consolidated in the financial statements of PMC Commercial subsequent to the merger. The
following presents the adjustments made to PMC Capital�s historical balance sheet to consolidate the Unconsolidated Subsidiaries as of
December 31, 2003.

Unconsolidated Elimination
PMC Capital Subsidiaries Adjustments PMC Capital,

December 31, 2003 (Unaudited) (1) (2) (3) as Adjusted

(In thousands)
ASSETS

Investments:
Loans receivable $ 49,001 $ � $ � $ 49,001
Retained interests in transferred assets 44,918 � � 44,918
Cash equivalents 38,665 � � 38,665
Mortgage-backed security of affiliate 1,177 � � 1,177
Restricted investments 49 � � 49
Investment in Unconsolidated Subsidiaries 560 � (560) �
Assets acquired in liquidation 76 1,526 � 1,602

Total investments 134,446 1,526 (560) 135,412

Other assets:
Due from affiliates 1,660 849 (1,912) 597
Deferred charges, deposits and other assets 724 5 � 729
Accrued interest receivable 164 � � 164
Servicing asset 722 � � 722
Cash 338 85 � 423
Other assets 87 24 � 111

Total other assets 3,695 963 (1,912) 2,746

Total assets $138,141 $ 2,489 $(2,472) $138,158

4

Edgar Filing: PMC COMMERCIAL TRUST /TX - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 76

Table of Contents

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
(Continued)

Unconsolidated Elimination
PMC Capital Subsidiaries Adjustments PMC Capital,

(1) (2) (3) as Adjusted

(In thousands)
LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS� EQUITY
Liabilities:

Notes and debentures payable $ 15,000 $ � $ � $ 15,000
Mandatory redeemable preferred stock of
subsidiary � � � �
Dividends payable 1,485 � � 1,485
Borrower advances 1,874 3 � 1,877
Accrued interest payable 679 � � 679
Unearned fees � � � �
Accounts payable 1,259 5 � 1,264
Due to affiliates 751 1,641 (1,912) 480
Other liabilities 955 645 � 1,600

Total current liabilities 22,003 2,294 (1,912) 22,385

Notes and debentures payable 38,500 � � 38,500
Mandatory redeemable preferred stock of
subsidiary 4,000 � � 4,000

Total long-term liabilities 42,500 � � 42,500

Total liabilities 64,503 2,294 (1,912) 64,885

Commitments and contingencies
Cumulative preferred stock of subsidiary 3,000 � � 3,000

Shareholders� equity:
Common stock 119 1 (1) 119
Additional paid-in capital 71,515 777 (777) 71,515
Dividends in excess of retained earnings (3,059) (583) 583 (3,059)
Net unrealized appreciation on investments 2,063 � (365)(4) 1,698

70,638 195 (560) 70,273
Less: Treasury stock � � � �

70,638 195 (560) 70,273

Total liabilities and shareholders� equity $138,141 $ 2,489 $(2,472) $138,158

(1) Represents PMC Capital�s historical balance sheet as of December 31, 2003.

(2) Represents the combined balance sheet of the Unconsolidated Subsidiaries at December 31, 2003.

(3) Represents the elimination of PMC Capital�s investment in Unconsolidated Subsidiaries and intercompany payables and
receivables between the Unconsolidated Subsidiaries and PMC Capital.

Edgar Filing: PMC COMMERCIAL TRUST /TX - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 77

(4) PMC Capital�s investment in Unconsolidated Subsidiaries� balance is greater than the net equity of the Unconsolidated
Subsidiaries by $365 as a result of PMC Capital recording unrealized appreciation related to its investment in the Unconsolidated

[…]

� 40,000 shares of $100 par value, 4% cumulative (the �4% Preferred
Stock�) (650)

$(2,750)

Effective July 1, 2003, PMCIC adopted the provisions of SFAS No. 150, �Accounting For Certain Financial
Investments with Characteristics of both Liabilities and Equity� (�SFAS 150�). In accordance with the provisions
of SFAS No. 150, the 4% Preferred Stock was reclassified to a liability. Subsequent to July 1, 2003, the
preferred dividend requirement of $160 per year will be reflected as interest expense. In addition, the $650
fair value adjustment will be accreted to interest expense over the remaining term of the preferred stock issue
using the effective interest method. The accretion of the fair value adjustment will increase interest expense

Edgar Filing: PMC COMMERCIAL TRUST /TX - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 83

by approximately $100 per year.
8

Edgar Filing: PMC COMMERCIAL TRUST /TX - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 84

Table of Contents
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2003
(In thousands, except per share data)

PMC

PMC Capital, as
Elimination

and
Commercial Adjusted Reclassification Merger Pro Forma

(A) (B) Adjustments Adjustments Total

Revenues:
Interest income $ 5,776 $ 6,074 $ � $ (265) (H) $11,585
Lease income 5,529 � � � 5,529
Income from retained interests in
transferred assets 2,942 5,363 � 30 (I) 8,335
Advisory fee income � 2,425 (2,425) (C) � �
Premium income � 538 � � 538
Other income 339 1,218 337 (C) � 1,894

Total revenues 14,586 15,618 (2,088) (235) 27,881

Expenses:
Interest 3,204 3,090 � (49) (J) 6,294

49 (Q)
Salaries and related benefits � 4,073 (108) (D) (157) (K) 3,808
Depreciation 1,810 15 51 (E) (66) (L) 1,810
Advisory and servicing fees to
affiliate, net 1,838 � (1,838) (D) � �
Loss from operations of assets
acquired in liquidation � 150 (150) (F) � �
General and administrative 361 1,123 (51) (E) (70) (M) 1,363
Merger related costs � 1,009 � (1,009) (N) �
Provision for loan losses 310 20 264 (G) � 594
Professional fees 165 429 � � 594
Impairment loss on assets acquired
in liquidation held for sale 67 � � � 67
Realized losses on retained interests
in transferred assets � � 668 (G) � 668

Total expenses 7,755 9,909 (1,081) (1,302) 15,281

Income from continuing operations
before income taxes 6,831 5,709 (1,007) 1,067 12,600
Income tax expense � � � (335) (O) (335)

Edgar Filing: PMC COMMERCIAL TRUST /TX - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 85

Income from continuing
operations $ 6,831 $ 5,709 $(1,007) $ 732 $12,265

Weighted average shares
outstanding:
Basic 6,448 4,386 (P) 10,834

Diluted 6,460 4,386 (P) 10,846

Basic and diluted earnings per
share:
Income from continuing operations $ 1.06 $ 1.11(Q)

9

Edgar Filing: PMC COMMERCIAL TRUST /TX - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 86

Table of Contents

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF INCOME
(In thousands, except per share data)

(A) Represents PMC Commercial�s historical income from continuing operations.

(B) Represents PMC Capital�s historical income from continuing operations, which is comprised of net investment
income including the loss from operations of assets acquired in liquidation and is adjusted to reflect the
Unconsolidated Subsidiaries on a consolidated basis. The historical financial statements of PMC Capital reflect
the operations of the Unconsolidated Subsidiaries accounted for using the equity method of accounting. The
Unconsolidated Subsidiaries will be consolidated in the financial statements of PMC Commercial subsequent to
the merger. The following presents the adjustments made to PMC Capital�s historical income from continuing
operations to consolidate the Unconsolidated Subsidiaries.

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2003
(Unaudited)

Unconsolidated
PMC
Capital Subsidiaries Eliminations

PMC
Capital,

(1) (2) (3) as Adjusted

Revenues:
Interest income $ 6,074 $ � $ � $ 6,074
Lease income � � � �
Income from retained interests in transferred
assets 5,363 � � 5,363
Advisory fee income 1,821 2,425 (1,821) 2,425
Premium income 538 � � 538
Equity in income of Unconsolidated
Subsidiaries, net 344 � (344) �
Other income 1,203 15 � 1,218

Total revenues 15,343 2,440 (2,165) 15,618

Expenses:
Interest 3,090 � � 3,090
Salaries and related benefits 4,073 � � 4,073
Depreciation � 15 � 15
Advisory and servicing fees to affiliate, net � � � �
Loss from operations of assets acquired in
liquidation 150 � � 150
General and administrative 1,109 1,835 (1,821) 1,123
Merger related costs 1,009 � � 1,009
Provision for loan losses � 20 � 20
Professional fees 429 � � 429
Impairment loss on assets acquired in
liquidation held for sale � � � �
Realized losses on retained interests in
transferred assets � � � �

Edgar Filing: PMC COMMERCIAL TRUST /TX - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 87

Total expenses 9,860 1,870 (1,821) 9,909

Income from continuing operations $ 5,483 $ 570 $ (344) $ 5,709

10

Edgar Filing: PMC COMMERCIAL TRUST /TX - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 88

Table of Contents

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF INCOME
(Continued - In thousands, except per share data)

Unconsolidated
PMC Capital Subsidiaries Eliminations PMC Capital,

(1) (2) (3) as Adjusted

Weighted average shares outstanding:
Basic 11,854 11,854

Diluted 11,854 11,854

Basic and diluted earnings per share:
Income from continuing operations (4) $ 0.45 $ 0.47

(1) Represents PMC Capital�s historical net investment income.

(2) Represents the combined historical income from continuing operations of the Unconsolidated Subsidiaries.